2022 Notes, if desirable, its Multifamily Housing Refunding Revenue Note, Series 20  
(Southern Meadows Apartments Project) (the “Refunding Notes”) (to be completed by Authority 
staff with the proper series designation) in one or more taxable or tax-exempt series or sub- series, 
each in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000) 
(provided that federally tax-exempt Multifamily Housing Revenue Notes shall be limited to a 
principal amount of $32,000,000, as such amount may be increased by the Executive Director or 
its designee pursuant to those certain Delegation of Authority Resolutions July 2009, Amended

[...]

set forth in the Loan Agreement. 

5. To further the purposes of the Authority under the Act, the Authority hereby 

authorizes and ratifies the issuance of its Bonds in one or more taxable or tax-exempt series or sub- 
series, in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Twenty-Four Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($24,300,000) (provided that federally tax-exempt Multifamily Housing 
Revenue Bonds shall be limited to a principal amount of $22,300,000, as such amount may be 

increased by the Executive Director or its designee pursuant to those certain Delegation of 
Authority Resolutions July 2009, Amended July 2013, Amended May 2014 and Amended

[...]

To further the purposes of the Authority under the Act, the Authority hereby 

authorizes and ratifies the issuance of its Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Note, Series 2022 
(Nicholas Landing Apartments Project) (the “2022 Note”) and, in principal amount not to exceed 
Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000) (as such amount may be increased by the Executive 

Director or its designee pursuant to those certain Delegation of Authority Resolutions July 2009, Amended 
July 2013, Amended May 2014 and Amended December 2021, dated December 16, 2021), issued as a fixed